Brigham Young University Law School BYU Law Digital Commons

Utah Supreme Court Briefs

1989

Thomas E. Chandler; Dr. Michael E. Allen; Dr. Clark Fullmer; Dr. Rodney W Livingston; Dr. Garth L. Nelson; Dr. Gene M. Richards; Dr. Phillip H. Spencer; Dr. Clive C. Ingram; Dr. David B. Hincks; Dr. Aldean Washburn; Dr. Paul R. Olsen; Members of the Utah Dental Association v. Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, Gary D. Henderson; Steven G. Sholy; Utah Dental Associational Replytt Briefitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

Part of the <u>Law Commons</u>
Utah Supreme Court

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Phillip S. Ferguson; Christensen, Jensen & Powell; Gary Christian; Kipp and Christian; David R. Money, Timothy C. Houpt; Jones, Waldo, Holbrook and McDonough; David G. Williams; Snow, Christensen and Martineau; attorneys for defendants.

Norman J. Younker; Fabian & Clendenin; attorneys for appellees.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, Thomas E. Chandler; Dr. Michael E. Allen; Dr. Clark Fullmer; Dr. Rodney W Livingston; Dr. Garth L. Nelson; Dr. Gene M. Richards; Dr. Phillip H. Spencer; Dr. Clive C. Ingram; Dr. David B. Hincks; Dr. Aldean Washburn; Dr. Paul R. Olsen; Members of the Utah Dental Association v. Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, Gary D. Henderson; Steven G. Sholy; Utah Dental Association, No. 890540.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1989).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/2774

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
RESPONSE TO APPELLEE'S STATEMENT OF ISSUES	1
RESPONSE TO APPELLEE'S STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	5
ARGUMENT	
POINT I. THIS CASE IS SUBJECT TO REVIEW UNDER THE "CORRECTION OF ERROR" STANDARD	6
POINT II. THE RECORD DOES NOT SUPPORT A FINDING THAT BCBSU SUBSTANTIALLY PARTICIPATED IN LITIGATION TO THE PREJUDICE OF THE	
PLAINTIFF	11
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases Cited

Bengiobi v. Prudential-Bache Securities, Inc., [1984-1985	
Transfer Binder] Fed. Sec. L. Rep. (CCH) § 92012 (D.D.C. April 25, 1985)	14
Board of Educ. Taos Mun. v. The Architects, 103 N.M. 462, 709 P.2d 184 (N.M. 1985)	14
Fisher v. A.G. Becker Paribas, Inc., 791 F.2d 691 (9th Cir. 1986)	7
In the Matter of Adoption of Infant Anonymous, 760 P.2d 916 (Utah App. 1988)	9
Lee v. Grandcor Medical Systems, Inc., 702 F. Supp. 252 (D. Colo. 1988)	17
Moses H. Cone Memorial Hospital v. Mercury Construction Corp., 460 U.S. 1, 74 L. Ed. 2d 765, 103 S. Ct. 927 (1983)	11
Page v. Moseley, Hallgarten, Estabrook & Weeden, Inc., 806 F.2d 291 (1st Cir. 1986)	10
Price v. Drexel Burnham Lambert, Inc., 791 F.2d 1156 (5th Cir. 1986)	10
Reid Burton Construction Co. Inc. v. Carpenters District Council, 614 F.2d 690, 698 (10th Cir. 1980)	12
Rush v. Oppenheimer & Co., 779 F.2d 885 (2nd Cir. 1985)	14
Statutes Cited	
Utah Code Ann. §§ 78-312-6(3)(6) (1986 & Supp. 1990)	16
